

**Criminal Misc-484 of 2024**

**C.N.R No.** WBEM01-004533-2024

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,  
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

**Order No. 02 dated 08.08.2024**

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and further Order.

Petitioner files hazira.

Requisites is filed for issuing notice through Court upon the O.P. no. 2.

Check and issue the same at once.

Fix 05.10.2024 for S/R and further Order.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.