

Criminal Misc-484 of 2024

C.N.R No. WBEM01-004533-2024

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 10, dated 24.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of O.P. no. 2 and further Order.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge also files hazira.

No appearance is made by O.P. no. 2.

No T.C.R. has been received from the concerned Court.

Call for T.C.R. at once.

Fix 28.08.2025 for appearance of O.P. no. 2 and T.C.R.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.