

Cr. Misc case- 484 / 2024
C.N.R No- WBEM 0100 4533 2024

Order No 12 dt. 06.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of O.P No-2
Petitioner files hazira through his Ld Advocate.
Ld P.P in charge also files hazira.
No appearance is made by O.P.No-2.
Perused the record.

It appears that service of summon in respect of O.P.No-2 is not satisfactory as it was not received by her or by any adult male member of her family, but inadvertently in the order dated 22.05.2025 the service of summon upon O.P.No-2 has been mentioned as satisfactory.

Hence petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites upon O.P.No-2 by the next date positively.

Fix 18.12.2025 awaiting S.R & A/D in respect of O.P No-2

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge
Purba Medinipur

Sd/-

Sessions Judge
Purba Medinipur